

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1018-1019 OF 2004

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MATHURA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 25/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report on Default is ordered in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1018-1019 OF 2004

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MATHURA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

2. Further time of six weeks is granted to the Advocate-on-Record for the appellant-State of Rajasthan for filing the affidavit of service with proof, failing which the Criminal Appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

3. Office Report on Default is ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 25, 2011