

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 617-618/2013 & 619-620/2013 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1018-1019 OF 2004

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MATHURA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Anjani Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed. Order dated
25.11.2011 is recalled in terms of the signed order.

In the circumstances, I direct issue ofailable warrants
for service on the said respondent for a date to be fixed by the
Registry. Warrants shall be directed to the jurisdictional police
station for service.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(NEELAM ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO. 617-618/2013 & 619-620/2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1018-1019 OF 2004

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application for restoration, order dated 25.11.2011 directing dismissal of criminal appeals for failure to serve the unserved respondent, is recalled. Criminal Appeals are restored to their original number.

Dr. Singhvi, learned AAG, appearing for the Appellant submits that summons have been served upon respondent no.2, but despite service, respondent no. 2 remains unrepresented. In the circumstances, I direct issue of bailable warrants for service on the said respondent for a date to be fixed by the Registry. Warrants shall be directed to the jurisdictional police station for service.

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 01, 2013